USDA
=~
United States

Department of
Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Program

P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 ——- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com
website: www.fmmaclev.com

Market Administrator
Mideast Federal Order No. 33

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For December 2024

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS
Total Receipts Pooled
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)
Less: Beginning Inventory
Less: Overage
Less Total:
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK

PRODUCTION SUMMARY
Number of Farms
Average Daily Production

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION
Class Il Butterfat
Total Butterfat

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION
Class Il Protein
Total Protein

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Other Solids
Total Other Solids

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Nonfat Solids
Class IV Nonfat Solids
Total Nonfat Solids

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)

Total Somatic Cell Adjustment

PRICE SUMMARY
Producer Price Differential (cwt)
Butterfat Price (LB)
Protein Price (LB)
Other Solids Price (LB)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)
Class | Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class IV Price (cwt)
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs)
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

December 2024
617,844,062
176,222,595
667,858,363

71,495,297
1,5633,420,317

December 2024
1,744,141,748
80,857,875
3,476,739
7,660,586
118,159,643
566,588
210,721,431
1,5633,420,317

December 2024
3,395
49,465,171

December 2024
25,638,292
67,784,523

December 2024
22,697,318
51,848,995

December 2024
38,836,327
88,620,624

December 2024
15,328,233
5,803,917
140,469,619

December 2024
$1,495,249
239

$2,454,846

December 2024

** $1.89
2.9104
1.9637
0.4493
0.00088
1.2151
** 20.51
** 23.43
21.28
18.62
20.74
**12.98
** 3.1141
11.47
1.2744
29174
8.74
10.94
2.9104

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
2.38%
9.32%
3.84%

15.42%
4.42%

Butterfat
4.36%
4.87%
4.34%
0.00%
3.45%

28.75%
3.95%
4.42%

Mkt. Avg.

4.42%

Mkt. Avg.

3.38%

Mkt. Avg.

5.78%

Mkt. Avg.

9.16%

November 2024
599,497,979
321,128,652
659,327,325
181,629,521

1,761,583,477

November 2024
1,946,653,121
37,467,214
3,469,914
7,885,062
134,563,496
1,683,958
185,069,644
1,761,583,477

November 2024
3,400
58,719,449

November 2024
26,224,417
75,607,001

November 2024
22,085,986
58,898,610

November 2024
38,133,571
101,581,000

November 2024
28,285,032
16,259,796

160,479,610

November 2024
$2,023,739
230
$3,006,909

November 2024

** $1.60
3.0623
2.3160
0.4049
0.00096
1.1974

** 21.55
** 24.53
21.52
19.95
21.12
**14.31
** 3.0626
11.17
1.2411
3.0693
9.57
10.78
3.0623

December 2023
549,051,710
96,178,908
685,561,561
26,035,215
1,356,827,394

December 2023
1,657,777,755
86,774,737
9,923,996
104,146,936
104,692
200,950,361
1,356,827,394

December 2023
3,490
43,768,625

December 2023
25,679,040
57,706,439

December 2023
22,766,822
44,840,794

December 2023
39,849,585
78,492,231

December 2023
7,749,676
2,020,379

123,333,025

December 2023
$1,255,515
236

$2,083,501

December 2023

** $2.16
29778
1.4499
0.2242
0.00081
1.0144
**18.20
** 21.76
19.88
16.04
19.23

** 9.95
** 3.4726
9.78
1.0867
2.9848
5.82
9.13
2.9778



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For December 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

December 2024
199,152,683
13,704,799
13,984,279
191,425,369
8,042,174
44,197,118
49,372,834
60,791,547
24,106,674
7,476,617
5,600,413
3,176,259
69,942,470
8,704,847
699,678,083

December 2024
39,851,287
27,456,946
16,675,700
22,513,844
75,940,887

8,050,619

0

2,188,684

0
192,959,179

December 2024
719,353,572
4,581,075
533,002
13,326,236
737,793,885

December 2024
32,806,001

0

33,235,642
5,473,417
42,195,541

0

113,710,601

December 2024
1,744,141,748

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.33%
2.72%
3.62%
1.96%
1.62%
0.98%
1.86%
1.09%
0.11%
2.52%
6.55%
1.16%
1.97%

10.94%
2.34%

Butterfat
21.22%
17.53%

5.12%
11.56%
0.52%
0.08%
0.00%
48.72%
0.00%
9.44%

Butterfat
3.69%
3.70%
2.31%
5.01%
3.71%

Butterfat
33.34%
0.00%
0.00%
9.92%
6.28%
0.00%
12.43%

4.36%

November 2024
186,573,040
12,980,748
9,106,466
185,028,210
8,753,645
45,268,594
57,966,284
63,661,766
23,568,353
7,886,787
4,082,008
1,710,057
76,909,427
10,322,831
693,818,216

November 2024
43,922,583
103,628,739
15,837,452
67,333,955
90,752,623
8,156,525

0

4,309,592

0
334,302,329

November 2024
653,393,658
4,021,835
12,985,054
14,371,325
684,771,872

November 2024
144,674,406

0

31,216,768
6,003,221
51,628,641

0

233,578,116

November 2024
1,946,653,121

December 2023
185,085,019
11,114,425
8,978,847
195,313,263
9,144,404
52,394,074
2,799,570
49,061,525
26,098,387
6,682,933
6,153,069
725,191
66,669,153
8,836,240
629,056,100

December 2023
32,013,674
25,868,652
14,804,439
29,995,472

2,514,890
7,705,606

0

1,693,285

0
114,596,018

December 2023
740,085,171
3,540,072
1,294,285
10,735,171
755,654,699

December 2023
18,172,826

0

1,851,052
4,554,410
33,890,026

0

58,468,314

December 2023
1,557,777,755



