

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For December 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Class I	617,844,062	2.38%	599,497,979	549,051,710
Class II	176,222,595	9.32%	321,128,652	96,178,908
Class III	667,858,363	3.84%	659,327,325	685,561,561
Class IV	71,495,297	15.42%	181,629,521	26,035,215
Total	1,533,420,317	4.42%	1,761,583,477	1,356,827,394
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,744,141,748	4.36%	1,946,653,121	1,557,777,755
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	80,857,875	4.87%	37,467,214	86,774,737
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	3,476,739	4.34%	3,469,914	*
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	7,660,586	0.00%	7,885,062	9,923,996
Less: Beginning Inventory	118,159,643	3.45%	134,563,496	104,146,936
Less: Overage	566,588	28.75%	1,683,958	104,692
Less Total:	210,721,431	3.95%	185,069,644	200,950,361
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,533,420,317	4.42%	1,761,583,477	1,356,827,394
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	December 2024		November 2024	December 2023
Number of Farms	3,395		3,400	3,490
Average Daily Production	49,465,171		58,719,449	43,768,625
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	December 2024	Mkt. Avg.	November 2024	December 2023
Class III Butterfat	25,638,292		26,224,417	25,679,040
Total Butterfat	67,784,523	4.42%	75,607,001	57,706,439
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	December 2024	Mkt. Avg.	November 2024	December 2023
Class III Protein	22,697,318	MKL AVG.	22,085,986	22,766,822
Total Protein	51,848,995	3.38%	58,898,610	44,840,794
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	December 2024		November 2024	December 2023
Class III Other Solids		Mkt. Avg.	38,133,571	
Total Other Solids	38,836,327 88,620,624	5.78%	101,581,000	39,849,585 78,492,231
Total Other Solids		3.7676	101,361,000	70,492,231
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	December 2024	Mkt. Avg.	November 2024	December 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	15,328,233		28,285,032	7,749,676
Class IV Nonfat Solids	5,803,917		16,259,796	2,020,379
Total Nonfat Solids	140,469,619	9.16%	160,479,610	123,333,025
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	December 2024		November 2024	December 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,495,249		\$2,023,739	\$1,255,515
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	239		230	236
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,454,846		\$3,006,909	\$2,083,501
PRICE SUMMARY	December 2024		November 2024	December 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$1.89		** \$1.60	** \$2.16
Butterfat Price (LB)	2.9104		3.0623	2.9778
Protein Price (LB)	1.9637		2.3160	1.4499
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.4493		0.4049	0.2242
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00088		0.00096	0.00081
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	1.2151		1.1974	1.0144
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 20.51		** 21.55	** 18.20
Class I Price (cwt)	** 23.43		** 24.53	** 21.76
Class II Price (cwt)	21.28 18.62		21.52 19.95	19.88 16.04
Class III Price (cwt) Class IV Price (cwt)	20.74		21.12	19.23
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 12.98		** 14.31	** 9.95
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 3.1141		** 3.0626	** 3.4726
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	11.47		11.17	9.78
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.2744		1.2411	1.0867
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	2.9174		3.0693	2.9848
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	8.74		9.57	5.82
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	10.94		10.78	9.13
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	2.9104		3.0623	2.9778

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For December 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Whole Milk	199,152,683	3.33%	186,573,040	185,085,019
Organic Whole Milk	13,704,799	2.72%	12,980,748	11,114,425
Flavored Whole Milk	13,984,279	3.62%	9,106,466	8,978,847
2% Reduced Fat Milk	191,425,369	1.96%	185,028,210	195,313,263
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	8,042,174	1.62%	8,753,645	9,144,404
1% LowFat Milk	44,197,118	0.98%	45,268,594	52,394,074
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	49,372,834	1.86%	57,966,284	2,799,570
Flavored Milk Drinks	60,791,547	1.09%	63,661,766	49,061,525
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,106,674	0.11%	23,568,353	26,098,387
Buttermilk	7,476,617	2.52%	7,886,787	6,682,933
Eggnog	5,600,413	6.55%	4,082,008	6,153,069
Bulk Sales	3,176,259	1.16%	1,710,057	725,191
Class I Ending Inventory	69,942,470	1.97%	76,909,427	66,669,153
Excess Shrinkage	8,704,847	10.94%	10,322,831	8,836,240
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	699,678,083	2.34%	693,818,216	629,056,100
CLASS II UTILIZATION	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Cream	39,851,287	21.22%	43,922,583	32,013,674
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	27,456,946	17.53%	103,628,739	25,868,652
Cottage Cheese	16,675,700	5.12%	15,837,452	14,804,439
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	22,513,844	11.56%	67,333,955	29,995,472
Class II Beverages	75,940,887	0.52%	90,752,623	2,514,890
Skim Equivalent	8,050,619	0.08%	8,156,525	7,705,606
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	2,188,684	48.72%	4,309,592	1,693,285
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	192,959,179	9.44%	334,302,329	114,596,018
CLASS III UTILIZATION	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Cheese	719,353,572	3.69%	653,393,658	740,085,171
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	4,581,075	3.70%	4,021,835	3,540,072
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	533,002	2.31%	12,985,054	1,294,285
Class III Shrinkage	13,326,236	5.01%	14,371,325	10,735,171
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	737,793,885	3.71%	684,771,872	755,654,699
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	December 2024	Butterfat	November 2024	December 2023
Products	32,806,001	33.34%	144,674,406	18,172,826
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	33,235,642	0.00%	31,216,768	1,851,052
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	5,473,417	9.92%	6,003,221	4,554,410
Class IV Ending Inventory	42,195,541	6.28%	51,628,641	33,890,026
Class IV Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	113,710,601	12.43%	233,578,116	58,468,314
TOTAL DISPOSITION	December 2024		November 2024	December 2023
Total Disposition	1,744,141,748	4.36%	1,946,653,121	1,557,777,755

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.